

1979

Charles N. Bennet v. Donna Mae Bennett : Appellan's Petition For Rehearing and Brief In Support thereof

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. J. Val Roberts; Attorney for Respondents Pete N. Vlahos; Attorney for Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Bennett v. Bennett*, No. 16268 (Utah Supreme Court, 1979).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/1615

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PETITION FOR REHEARING 1

ARGUMENT 2

 POINT I.

 IN DIVISION OF ASSETS THE COURT CAN CONSIDER
 ONLY SUCH ASSETS AS ARE VESTED IN THE APPELLANT
 AND CANNOT CONSIDER FUTURE RETIREMENT FUNDS
 THAT MAY BE PAID TO APPELLANT AS RETIREMENT
 FUNDS WHICH ARE CONTINGENT, SPECULATIVE AND
 UNKNOWN 3

 POINT II.

 APPELLANT WAS ENTITLED TO NOTICE OF
 HEARING WITH THE RIGHT TO ORAL ARGUMENT
 IF REQUESTED 10

CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE CITATIONS

<u>Englert v. Englert</u> 576 P.2d 1274 (1978)	6
<u>Martinett v. Martinett</u> 8 UT.2d 202, 331 P.2d 821 (1958)	8
<u>Tsoufakis v. Tsoufakis</u> 14 Ut.2d 273, 382 P.2d 412 (1963)	9
